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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P566072

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2204-622-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

4SNX-116HL-SLW-UNV-L840-CD

4FT 11600 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 4000K, 80CRI LEDS AND SLW LENS

N/A

10971.0 lumens

N/A

128.5 lumens/watt

1.22/1.31/1.41

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 4' x H: 0.08")
Semi-Direct

85.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P566072
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX

12% Up

88% Dn

-116HL-SLW-UNV-L840-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566072
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-SLW-UNV-L840-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
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4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
116 116 116 116 112 112 112 112
105 99 95 90 101 96 92 88
95 8 79 72 91 83 76 71
8 75 66 60 82 72 65 58
78 66 57 50 75 64 56 49
72 59 50 43 69 57 48 42
66 53 44 37 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 33 59 46 38 32
57 43 35 29 55 42 34 29
53 40 32 26 51 39 31 26
50 37 29 23 48 36 28 23

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
32801 32801 32801
32947 31965 31918
32736 31333 31155
32438 30653 30434
31975 29910 29683
31426 29163 28828
30828 28413 28041
30076 27574 27362
29347 26807 26531
28466 25957 25743
27447 25051 24841
26470 23995 23941
25338 22849 22905
23960 21542 21801
22209 20067 20532
19724 18370 19367
16255 16687 17896
11250 15182 16938
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P566072
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-SLW-UNV-L840-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 289.3 2.6 o° 3047 3047 3047 3047 3047

10°-20° 832.2 7.6 5° 3055 3049 3023 3047 3040 290
20°-30° 1266.0 11.5 15° 2927 2936 2935 2974 2974 825
30°-40° 1539.3 14.0 25° 2672 2709 2741 2801 2803 1231
40°-50° 1628.5 14.8 35° 2322 2384 2465 2544 2566 1453
50°-60° 1526.5 13.9 45° 1909 2008 2130 2226 2253 1471
60°-70° 1255.8 11.4 55° 1452 1582 1734 1843 1881 1300
70°-80° 868.9 7.9 65° 983 1124 1298 1426 1465 974
80°-90° 483.2 4.4 75° 511 659 853 988 1043 542
90°-100° 318.3 2.9 85° 113 280 473 605 658 130
100°-110° 285.5 2.6 90° 2 158 334 460 505 7
110°-120° 236.3 2.2 95° 2 150 325 445 488 2
120°-130° 182.7 1.7 105° 2 130 304 419 456 2
130°-140° 129.3 1.2 115° 4 113 257 372 413 3
140°-150° 78.0 0.7 125° 4 96 220 318 357 3
150°-160° 37.5 0.3 135° 4 75 184 261 293 3
160°-170° 12.3 0.1 145° 4 54 128 197 222 2
170°-180° 1.5 0.0 155° 6 38 79 126 146 2
0°-30° 2387.5 21.8 165° 6 24 43 58 75 2
0°-40° 3926.8 35.8 175° 6 9 13 13 8 1
0°-60° 7081.8 64.6 180° 4 4 4 4 4

0°-90° 9689.8 88.3

90°-120° 840.1 7.7

90°-150° 1230.0 11.2

90°-180° 1281.0 11.7

0°-180° 10971.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P566072
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-SLW-UNV-L840-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 3047.3 3047.3 3047.3 30473 30473
2.5°| 3068.0 3058.6 3026.7 3047.3 3037.9
5°| 3054.8 3049.2 30229 3047.3 3039.8
7.5°1 3034.2 3032.3 3011.6 3039.8 30323
10°| 3006.0 3009.7 2992.8 30229 3017.3
12.5°| 2970.3 29759 2968.4  3002.2 29985
15°1 2927.1 2936.5 29346 2974.0 29740
17.5°| 2874.5 2887.6  2895.1  2940.2  2940.2
20°| 28125 2833.1 2848.2 2897.0 2904.5
22.5°| 2750.5 27749 27974  2848.2 28594
25°| 2671.6 2709.1 27411  2801.2 2803.1
27.5°| 2594.5 26359 2679.1 2737.3 2743.0
30°| 2510.0 2562.6  2615.2 2671.6  2688.5
32.5°| 2419.8 2478.1  2536.3 26115 2634.0
35°| 2322.1 2384.1 24649 25438 2566.4
37.5°| 2224.4 22939 23879  2468.7 2489.3
40°| 2124.9 22019 2307.1 2389.8 2414.2
42.5°| 2014.0 2107.9  2220.7 2309.0 2337.2
45°| 1908.8 2008.4  2130.5 22263  2252.6
47.5°| 1798.0 1903.2  2034.7 2136.1  2166.2
50°| 1679.6 1799.8 1940.7 2042.2 2070.4
52.5°1 1568.7 1690.9 1839.3 1944.5 1984.0
55°| 14523 1581.9 1734.1 1843.0 1880.6
57.5°1 1343.3 1467.3 1630.7  1739.7 1786.7
60°| 1219.3 1356.5 1519.9  1638.3 1675.8
62.5°| 1102.8 1241.8 1410.9 1533.1 1576.3
65° 982.6 11235 1298.2 1426.0 1465.4
67.5° 869.9 1008.9 1187.4  1313.2 1364.0
70° 745.9 892.4 1074.6 1204.3 1247.5
72.5° 623.7 775.9 9619 1100.9 1149.8
75° 511.0 659.4 852.9 988.2 1042.7
77.5° 402.1 552.4 747.7 886.8 933.7
80° 293.1 450.9 650.0 787.2 832.3
82.5° 193.5 358.8 556.1 693.3 742.1
85° 112.7 279.9 473.4 605.0 657.6
87.5° 48.8 212.3 396.4 526.0 569.3

90° 1.9 157.8 334.4 460.3 505.4
92.5° 1.9 154.1 326.9 450.9 494.1
95° 1.9 150.3 325.0 445.3 488.5
97.5° 1.9 148.4 321.3 441.5 482.8
100° 1.9 142.8 315.6 434.0 475.3
102.5° 1.9 135.3 310.0 426.5 465.9
105° 1.9 129.6 304.4 419.0 456.5
107.5° 1.9 124.0 295.0 409.6 447.1
110° 1.9 118.4 279.9 400.2 437.7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P566072

CATALOG NUMBER: 4SNX-116HL-SLW-UNV-L840-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1.9 116.5 268.7 387.0 426.5
3.8 112.7 257.4 372.0 413.3
3.8 110.8 248.0 357.0 400.2
3.8 105.2 238.6 343.8 385.1
3.8 99.6 229.2 330.7 372.0
3.8 95.8 219.8 317.5 357.0
3.8 90.2 212.3 304.4 340.1
3.8 86.4 202.9 289.3 325.0
3.8 80.8 193.5 274.3 308.1
3.8 75.1 184.1 261.1 293.1
3.8 67.6 172.8 246.1 276.2
3.8 62.0 157.8 231.1 259.3
3.8 58.2 142.8 214.2 240.5
3.8 54.5 127.8 197.3 221.7
3.8 50.7 114.6 180.4 202.9
3.8 45.1 101.5 165.3 184.1
5.6 41.3 90.2 146.5 165.3
5.6 37.6 78.9 125.9 146.5
5.6 33.8 67.6 105.2 127.8
5.6 30.1 58.2 86.4 109.0
5.6 28.2 50.7 714 92.1
5.6 244 43.2 58.2 75.1
5.6 18.8 35.7 45.1 62.0
5.6 15.0 28.2 31.9 47.0
5.6 11.3 20.7 22.5 24.4
5.6 9.4 13.2 13.2 7.5
5.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 3.8
3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8

(END OF REPORT)
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